## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1945** 

ENROLLED SENATE BILL No. 188 (By Mr. Hall of Boore) PASSED\_March 8\_\_\_\_ 1945 In Effect <u>90-days from</u> Passage

3-10

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

## ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 188

(BY MR. HALL, OF BOONE)

[Passed March 8, 1945; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section five-(3), article two chapter eleven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as last amended by chapter eighteen, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred forty-three, relating to the salary of the assessor of Boone county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section five-(3), article two, chapter eleven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section five-(3). Boone County.—For the county of 2 Boone, two thousand six hundred dollars.

Enr. S. B. No. 188]

2

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the. .....passage Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Ç Speaker House of Delegates The within U this the... 1945. day of. Governor. filed in the direct of the Section of Files MAR el West Vitaliaia. Wm. S. O'SRIER. Sastelaty of Stata Sec.